

Washoe Regional Behavioral Health Policy Board MEETING AGENDA

Date: Monday, January 13th, 2020 Time: 3 p.m. to adjournment

Meeting Locations: Washoe County Complex, Central Conference Room, Bldg. C East 9th St., Reno, Nevada 89512

CALL-IN NUMBER: N/A MEETING ID: N/A

Note: Agenda items may be taken out of order, combined for consideration, and or removed from the agenda at the chairperson's discretion

1. Call to order/roll call – Chair

Members: Chair Senator Julia Ratti; Vice Chair Kevin Dick; Tom Zumbotel; Henry Sotelo; Frankie Lemus; Wade Clark; Kristen Davis-Coelho; Jennifer DeLett-Snyder; Char Buehrle; Sandy Stamates; Cindy Green; Sharon Chamberlain

- 2. Public comment (Action may not be taken on any matter brought up under this agenda item until scheduled on an agenda for a later meeting)
- 3. Approval of minutes, Chair For possible action
- **4.** Update on Safe School Professionals/Social Workers
 Katherine Louden, WCSD *Informational*
- 5. Update on Crisis Triage Center
 Amy Roukie, Director, Well Care Services
 Informational
- **6.** Review, Discuss and Approve Proposed Board Bylaws For possible action
- 7. Update by Regional Behavioral Health Coordinator Informational
- **8.** Approve Future Agenda Items For possible action
- **9.** Approve date of next meeting: Feb. 10, 2020 For possible action



10. Public Comment

(Action may not be taken on any matter brought up under this agenda item until scheduled on an agenda for a later meeting)

11. Additional Announcements

Informational

12. Adjournment - Chair

AGENDA EMAILED/FAXED FOR POSTING AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

- * Washoe County Health District, 1001 East 9th and Wells, Reno, NV
- * Desert Regional Center, 1391 South Jones, Las Vegas, NV
- * Grant Sawyer State Office Building, 555 East Washington Street, Las Vegas, NV
- * Northern Nevada Adult Mental Health Services, 480 Galletti Way, Sparks, NV
- * Division of Public and Behavioral Health, 4150 Technology Way, Carson City, NV
- * Division of Public and Behavioral Health, 4126 Technology Way, Carson City, NV
- * Sierra Regional Center, 605 South 21st St., Sparks NV
- * Washoe County Department of Social Services, 350 S. Center Street, Reno, NV
- * Southern Nevada Adult Mental Health Services, 6161 W. Charleston Blvd, Las Vegas NV

On the Internet at the Division of Public and Behavioral Health website

*http://dpbh.nv.gov/Boards/RBHPB/Board_Meetings/2018/Washoe_Regional/ and at https://notice.nv.gov/

We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. In the event of videoconference technical difficulties, the meeting may be conducted by teleconference from the same location. If special arrangements are necessary, please notify Rhonda Buckley, Division of Public and Behavioral Health, in writing please send to, 4126 Technology Way, Suite 201, Carson City, Nevada 89706 or by calling (775) 684-4081 before the meeting date. Anyone who wants to be on the advisory council mailing list can sign up on the listserv at http://dpbh.nv.gov/Reg/HealthFacilities/dta/Lists/Listservs/.

If you need supporting documents for this meeting, please notify Rhonda Buckley, Division of Public and Behavioral Health, Substance Abuse Prevention and Treatment Agency, at 775-684-4081 or by email at r.buckley@health.nv.gov. Supporting material will be available for the public at the following locations: Department of Public and Behavioral Health, 4126 Technology Way, Carson City, NV 89706.